Michigan State
Muzzle Loading
Assoclation
Shotgun
Championships

2023

State Championship Jim Mathis

Lady State Championship Bonnie Fernwalt



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 10 State Championship 25 Birds
MATCH - 2 0 Junior State Championship 20 Birds
MATCH - 3 3 Lady State Championship 20 Birds
MATCH - 4 10 Percussion Championship 20 Birds
MATCH - 5 3 Flint State Championship 20 Birds
MATCH - 6 0 State Novice Championship 15 Birds
MATCH - 7 0 Junior Novice Championship 15 Birds
MATCH - 8 1 Originals 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 9 4 Hunters Match V 10 Birds
MATCH - 10 3 Flint Only 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 12 4 Ladies Only 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 13 15 Clyde Carr Memorial Match 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 14 0 Novice Only 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 15 0 Juniors Only 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 16 0 Sub Juniors 11 & Under 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 17 6 Doubles 10 Yards 10 Pair
MATCH - 18 2 Traditional Style Shotgun 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 19 6 Trade Gun 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 20 6 0l1d Timers 60 & Over 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 21 3 Lady’s 55 or Better 10 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 23 0 Junior 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 24 3 Ladies 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 25 1 Flint Only 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 26 6 Shoot Till You Miss 16 Yards 20 Birds Max
MATCH - 27 10 Percussion or Flint 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 28 6 Super Senior 70 & Over 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 29 0 Novice 16 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 30 3 Dean & Pat King Co-Ed Protection 18 Yards 20 Birds
MATCH - 32 6 Trantham Sunday Protection 20 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 33 6 Handicap 20 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 35 10 Percussion or Flint 27 Yards 10 Birds
MATCH - 36 4 GVCnB Skeet Match Singles 16 Birds

MATCH - 37 3 GVCnB Skeet Doubles 14 Birds



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

338 Pat Sting

988 Dick Wadsworth
515 Jan White

142 Garrett Porter
731 Lacey White

601 Kevin Price
144 Larry Trantham
607 Jeanie Trantham

603 Kali Muller
275 John Shinabarger

476 Ron Fernwalt

328 Bonnie Fernwalt
188 Kevin Hiemstra
320 Shardale Hiemstra
526 Dennis Sitzer

302 John Turner

481 Eric Engelberth
1059 David McMurray
190 Don Koopman

677 Jim Mathis

411 Braxton Mathis
112 Drake Buell
130 Lyle McGregor
50 Ed Henson

458 Myrna Holloway



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 1 - State Championship 25 Birds
10 at 10yds and 15 at 1l6yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
lst 677 Jim Mathis 25
2nd 338 Pat Sting 22
3rd 526 Dennis Sitzer 20

601 Kevin Price 19
476 Ron Fernwalt 18
142 Garrett Porter 18
411 Braxton Mathis 18
1059 David McMurray 12
112 Drake Buell 10

515 Jan White 10



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 2 - Junior State Championship 20 Birds
10 at 10yds and 10 at 16yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 3 - Lady State Championship 20 Birds
10 at 10yds and 10 at 1l6yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
lst 328 Bonnie Fernwalt 12
2nd 731 Lacey White 11

3rd 320 Shardale Hiemstra 9



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 4 - Percussion Championship 20 Birds
10 at 10yds and 10 at 1l6yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
lst 515 Jan White 16
2nd 476 Ron Fernwalt 15
3rd 142 Garrett Porter 15

601 Kevin Price 15
526 Dennis Sitzer 14
481 Eric Engelberth 14
677 Jim Mathis 14
1059 David McMurray 14
411 Braxton Mathis 14

112 Drake Buell 12



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 5 - Flint State Championship 20 Birds
10 at 10yds and 10 at 1l6yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 731 Lacey White 9
2nd 142 Garrett Porter 2

3rd 130 Lyle McGregor 0



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Flint / Percussion Aggregate

BACKTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 4 -5 TOTALS
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1st 142 Garrett Porter 14 2 17



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 6 - State Novice Championship 15 Birds
15 at 10yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 7 - Junior Novice Championship 15 Birds
15 at 10yds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 8 - Originals 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 144 Larry Trantham 9



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 9 - Hunters Match V 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 142 Garrett Porter 7
2nd 515 Jan White 5
3rd 731 Lacey White 4

601 Kevin Price 1



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 10 - Flint Only 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 50 Ed Henson 6
2nd 731 Lacey White 6

3rd 130 Lyle McGregor 2



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 12 - Ladies Only 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 603 Kali Muller 7
2nd 607 Jeanie Trantham 7
3rd 731 Lacey White 6

320 Shardale Hiemstra 6



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 13 - Clyde Carr Memorial Match 10 Yards

BACKTAG #

COMPETITOR'S NAME

10 Birds

338
142
112
476
515

411
601
731
677
188

Dick Wadsworth
Eric Engelberth
Larry Trantham
Dennis Sitzer
John Turner

Pat Sting
Garrett Porter
Drake Buell
Ron Fernwalt
Jan White

Braxton Mathis
Kevin Price
Lacey White
Jim Mathis
Kevin Hiemstra
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MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 14 - Novice Only 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 15 - Juniors Only 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 16 - Sub Junior 11 & Under 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 17- Doubles 10 Yards 10 Pair

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 481 Eric Engelberth 8
2nd 338 Pat Sting 7
3rd 526 Dennis Sitzer 6

476 Ron Fernwalt 5
677 Jim Mathis 5

1059 Dave McMurray 5



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 18 - Traditional Style Shotgun 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 144 Larry Trantham 9
2nd 190 Don Koopman 8



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 19 - Trade Gun 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 50 Ed Henson 8
2nd 275 John Shinabarger 8
3rd 601 Kevin Price 7

144 Larry Trantham 6
731 Lacey White 5

130 Lyle McGregor 4



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 20 - 0ld Timers 60 & Over 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 338 Pat Sting 9
2nd 302 John Turner 9
3rd 328 Bonnie Fernwalt 8

1059 David McMurray 8
526 Dennis Sitzer 7

988 Dick Wadsworth 0



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 21 - Lady’s 55 or Better 10 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 328 Bonnie Fernwalt 10
2nd 607 Jeanie Trantham 9

3rd 320 Shardale Hiemstra 6



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 23 - Junior 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 24 - Ladies 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
st 328 Bonnie Fernwalt 8
2nd 731 Lacey White 5

3rd 603 Kali Muller



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 25 - Flint Only 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 50 Ed Henson 4



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 26 - Shoot Till You Miss 16 Yards 20 Birds Max

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 144 Larry Trantham 9
2nd 476 Ron Fernwalt 8
3rd 988 Dick Wadsworth 7

601 Kevin Price 3
328 Bonnie Fernwalt 1

142 Garrett Porter 0



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 27 - Percussion or Flint 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 302 John Turner 10
2nd 144 Larry Trantham 9
3rd 338 Pat Sting 9

988 Dick Wadsworth 9
142 Garrett Porter 8
515 Jan White 7
601 Kevin Price 5
677 Jim Mathis 5
112 Drake Buell 4
411 Braxton Mathis 3



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 28 - Super Senior 70 & Over 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 338 Pat Sting 9
2nd 302 John Turner 9
3rd 144 Larry Trantham 8

476 Ron Fernwalt 8
481 Eric Engelberth 8

1059 David McMurray 6



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 29 - Novice 16 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 30 - Dean & Pat King Co-Ed Protection 18 Yards 20 Birds

COMPETITORS’ NAMES SCORE
1st Jeanie & Larry Trantham 19
2nd Kali Muller & Larry Trantham 18

3rd Lacey White & Garrett Porter 15



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 32 - Trantham Sunday Protection 20 Yards 10 Birds

COMPETITORS’ NAMES SCORE
1st Larry Trantham & Ed Henson 17
2nd Pat King & Kevin Price 15
3rd Garrett Porter & Drake Buell 16
Braxton Mathis & Lacey White 14

Dick Wadsworth & Dave McMurray 13

Jeanie Trantham & Shardale Hiemstra 13



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 33 - Handicap 20 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 338 Pat Sting 9
2nd 144 Larry Trantham 9
3rd 142 Garrett Porter 8

601 Kevin Price 5
731 Lacey White 2

1059 David McMurray 1



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 35 - Percussion or Flint 27 Yards 10 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 988 Dick Wadsworth 8
2nd 476 Ron Fernwalt 8
3rd 144 Larry Trantham 7

601 Kevin Price 6
302 John Turner 4
142 Garrett Porter 4
328 Bonnie Fernwalt 3
515 Jan White 3
338 Pat Sting 3
188 Kevin Hiemstra 2



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 36 - GVCnB Skeet Match Singles 16 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 526 Dennis Sitzer 15
2nd 188 Kevin Hiemstra 14
3rd 1059 David McMurray 10

476 Ron Fernwalt 9



MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2023

Match 37 - GVCnB Skeet Doubles 14 Birds

BACKTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 526 Dennis Sitzer 11
2nd 1059 David McMurray 9

3rd 188 Kevin Hiemstra 5



